SOLICITATION - OFFER - AWARD

SOLICITATION NO:	SOLICITATION TITLE:	DATE ISSUED:	CONTRACT NO:	
23-TGF00199/AP	RECLAIMED ASPHALT	May 17, 2023	23-TGF00199/AP	
	MILLINGS			
ISSUED BY:		SUBMIT BID OFFER TO:		
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS		HERNANDO COUNTY		
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA		PROCUREMENT		
John Allocco, Chairman		15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604		
Elizabeth Narverud, Vice Chair				
Steve Champion, Second Vice Chairman		Toni Brady Chief Procurement Officer		
Brian Hawkins				
Jerry Campbell				

SOLICITATION

SEALED OFFERS, FOR FURNISHING THE SERVICES, SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED HEREIN WILL BE RECEIVED AT THE OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT, VIA HERNANDO COUNTY'S EPROCUREMENT PORTAL AT: http://isecure.procurenow.com/portal/hernandocounty, ON JUNE 19, 2023. NO BID OFFERS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE ABOVE STIPULATED DATE AND TIME. THIS IS AN ADVERTISED SOLICITATION AND THE RESPONDING BIDDERS WILL BE PUBLICLY READ IN THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS CONFERENCE ROOM AT 10:00 A.M. ON JUNE 19, 2023. PURSUANT TO FS 119.071 (current version), SEALED BIDS, PROPOSALS, OR REPLIES RECEIVED BY AN AGENCY PURSUANT TO A COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION ARE EXEMPT FROM FINAL INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE AGENCY PROVIDES NOTICE OF AN INTENDED DECISION OR UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER OPENING THE BIDS, PROPOSALS, OR FINAL REPLIES, WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE/SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE/SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	The Vendor/Contractor will supply all materials, labor, and equipment in order to accomplish the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROCESSED RECLAIMED ASPHALT MILLINGS, as described in the specifications and construction plans showing the proposed improvements in Hernando County, Florida. (SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS)	х	xxxxx	xxxxxxxx	\$ 492,000.00

OFFER

(TERMS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INCLUDED AS PARTS HEREOF)

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING DULY AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID FOR THE BIDDER, AGREES THAT IF THIS OFFER IS ACCEPTED WITHIN ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) DAYS FROM THE BID OPENING DATE, TO FURNISH TO HERNANDO COUNTY ANY AND ALL ITEMS FOR WHICH PRICES ARE OFFERED IN THIS BID SOLICITATION AT THE PRICE(S) SO OFFERED, DELIVERED AT DESIGNATED POINT(S), WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED, AND AT THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SO STIPULATED IN THE SOLICITATION FOR BIDS.

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT: 7 % 10 CALENDAR DAYS 8 % 20 CALENDAR DAYS 6 % CALENDAR DAYS

TOTABLES.			
DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT: % 10 CALENDAR DAYS			
BIDDER'S INFORMATION	NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN BID OFFER:		
Superior Asphalt, Inc.	BIDDER'S SIGNATURE	OFFER DATE	
Company Name P.O. 130× 2489	- Waln	June	
Address new FL 34264		19,	
(941) 755-2850 (941) 727-5780 AMULVEYO SUPE	ATORASPUALTING WET	2023	
Phone Number Fax Number Email Address			

AWARD

TO BE COMPLETED BY COUNTY)

REVIEWED FOR LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 4-26-2023	LR NO.: 2023-232	BY: Victoria Anderson	
ACCEPTED AS TO ITEM(S) NO:	AMOUNT:	ACCOUNTING CODE:	
Hernando County Department of Public Works 1525 E. Jefferson St	name and title of person authorized to sign acceptance and award for the county: John Allacco, Chairman		
Brooksville, FL 34601	SIGNATURE:	AWARD DATE: 7-25-23	